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IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

HODES & NAUSER, MDS, P.A,;
HERBERT C. HODES, M.D.; and
TRACI LYNN NAUSER, M.D.,

Plaintiffs/Appellees,

V.

DEREK SCHMIDT, in his official capacity as Appeliate Case No. 114,153
Attorney General of the State of Kansas;
and STEPHEN M. HOWE, in his official
capacity as District Attorney for Johnson

County,

Defendants/Appellants.

JOINT MOTION OF THE PARTIES
PROPOSING EXTENDED BRIEFING SCHEDULE

All parties to this matter jointly move the Court to enter an alternate schedule for
submitting the supplemental briefs and response briefs under Supreme Court Rule
8.03(h)(3). In support of this motion, the parties state:

1. This Court entered an order granting review in this case on April 11, 2016.

2. Supreme Court Rule 8.03(h)(3) states that a party may file a supplemental
brief "not later than 30 days after the date of the order granting review."

3. Appellants and appellees both intend to file supplemental briefs in this matter.

4.  Given the statewide importance of the issues presented in this case, the
parties seek an additional 14 days—until May 25, 2016—to file their supplemental
briefs. The parties also seek an additional 7 days to file any response briefs under Rule
8.03(h)(3).

5. No previous extensions have been requested or granted.



6. The parties therefore jointly submit the following proposed briefing schedule

for the Court's consideration:

The parties agree that the deadline for any party to file a Supplemental
Brief in this matter should be Wednesday, May 25, 2016.

The parties agree that the deadline for any party to file a Response Brief
in this matter should be Friday, July 1, 2016.

Wherefore, the parties jointly request that this Court review and approve the

proposed briefing schedule in this matter and enter an order effecting the same.

Respectfully submitted,

THOMPSON RAMSDELL QUALSETH & WARNER, P.A.

/s/ Sarah E. Warner

Stephen R. McAllister #15845
Sarah E. Warner #22788
Shon D. Qualseth #18369
333 West 9" Street — Suite B

P.O. Box 1264

Lawrence, KS 66044-2803
Phone: (785) 841-4554

Fax: (785) 841-4499
steve.mcallister@trglaw.com
sarah.warner@trglaw.com
shon.qualseth@trglaw.com

Office of Attorney General Derek Schmidt

Jeffrey A. Chanay #12056
Chief Deputy Attorney General
Dennis D. Depew #11605

Deputy Attorney General, Civil Litigation Division
Memorial Building 3™ Floor

120 SW Tenth Avenue

Topeka, KS 66612-1597

Phone: (785) 368-8435

Fax: (785) 291-3767

|eff.chanay@ag.ks.gov
dennis.depew@ag.ks.gov
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Center for Reproductive Rights

/s/ Janet Crepps

Janet Crepps*

Phone: (864)962-8519
jcrepps@reprorights.org
Genevieve Scott*

Phone: (917) 637-3605
gscott@reprorights.org

199 Water Street, 22nd Floor
New York, New York 10038
Fax: (913) 637-3666

* Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Thompson Law Firm, LLC

Lee Thompson #08361
106 E. 2nd Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Phone: (316) 267-3933

Fax: (316) 267-3901
[thompson@itslawfirm.com

Robert V. Eye Law Office, LLC

Robert V. Eye #10689
4840 Bob Billings Parkway, Suite 1010
Lawrence, Kansas 66049

Phone: (785) 234-4040

Fax: (785) 234-4260
bob@kauffmaneye.com

The Woody Law Firm PC

Teresa A. Woody #16949
1621 Baltimore Avenue

Kansas City, Missouri 64108

Phone: (816) 421-4246

Fax: (816) 471-4883
teresa@woodylawfirm.com

Foland, Wickens, Eisfelder, Roper & Hofer, P.C.
Erin Thompson #22117

One Kansas City Place

1200 Main St., Suite 2200

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Phone: (816) 472-7474

Fax: (816) 472-6262
ethompson@fwpclaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent by electronic mail on the

April 26, 2016, addressed to:

Janet Crepps

Genevieve Scott

Zoe Levine

Center for Reproductive Rights
199 Water Street, 22™ Floor
New York, NY 10038
icrepps@reprorights.org
gscott@reprorights.org
zlevine@reprorights.org

Lee Thompson

Thompson Law Firm, LLC
106 E. 2™ Street

Wichita, KS 67202
[thompson@tslawfirm.com

Robert V. Eye

Brett A. Jarmer

Robert V. Eye Law Office, LLC
123 SE 6™ Avenue, Suite 200
Topeka, KS 66603
bob@kauffmaneye.com
brett@kauffmaneye.com

Teresa A. Woody

The Woody Law Firm PC
1621 Baltimore Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64108
teresa@woodylawfirm.com

Erin Thompson

Foland, Wickens, Eisfelder, Roper &

Hofer, P.C.

One Kansas City Place
1200 Main St., Suite 2200
Kansas City, MO 64105
ethompson@fwpclaw.com

Kimberly A. Parker

Skye L. Perryman

Brittani Kirkpatrick lvey

Souvik Saha

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr, LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
kimberly.parker@wilmerhale.com

skye.perryman@wilmerhale.com

brittani.ivey@wilmerhale.com

souvik.saha@wilmerhale.com

Mark P. Johnson

Dentons US, LLP

4530 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
mark.johnson@dentons.com

Don P. Saxton

Saxton Law Firm, LLC
1000 Broadway, Suite 400
Kansas City, MO 64105
don@saxtonlawfirm.com

Mary Ellen Rose
10308 Metcalf Ave., #182
Overland Park, KS 66212
mercat@aol.com

Paul Benjamin Linton
Special Counsel
Thomas More Society
921 Keystone Ave.
Northbrook, IL 60062
pblconlaw@aol.com

Frederick J. Patton Il

534 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 1120
Topeka, Kansas 66603
joe@joepatton.com

/s/ Sarah E. Warner

Sarah E. Warner
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